507367437 07/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7414360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUDIOCARE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	05/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUNED LTD.
Street Address:	18 HARIMON STREET
City:	GAN YOSHIYA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	3885000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17739129
Application Number:	63301099
Application Number:	17742622
Application Number:	17542750
Application Number:	17588336
Application Number:	17533462
Application Number:	17390995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034230235

Email: roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 910/911

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08704-TUNED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/ROY D. GROSS/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2022

PATENT REEL: 060572 FRAME: 0459

Total Attachments: 2

source=08704-P0004A-ADCR-Company-Name-Change-Ceritificate-English#page1.tif source=Audiocare name change Tuned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060572 FRAME: 0460

[logo]

State of Israel

Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Companies and Partnerships Registrar

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF THE NAME OF A COMPANY

This Certifies that the Company:

AUDIOCARE TECHNOLOGIES LTD

with the number 516262870,

Has changed its name, and shall henceforth be called by the name:

TUNED LTD

Issued in Jerusalem on:

13 May 2021 15 Ayar 5782 [stamp:] Ministry of Justice [emblem] Companies and Partnerships Registrar

[signature]
Shuli Avni Shoham, Adv.
Corporations Authority
Companies and Partnerships Registrar

Executed by Nizam Zamal, Adv. [stamp:] [logo] Corporations Authority Certification that this document, signed electronically, constitutes a copy of a document (original or copy) that on the signature date is found in the corporation's file with the Corporations Authority

PATENT REEL: 060572 FRAME: 0461



ANTER PROBLEM PORTER PROSERVE ANTER PROBLEM PORTER PROSERVE ANTER PROBLEM PROSERVE



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

אודיוקר טכנולוגיות בע"מ AUDIOCARE TECHNOLOGIES LTD

שמספרה 516262870,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

טיונד בע"מ TUNED LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

16/05/2022 ט"ו אייר תשפ"ב



שולי אבני שוהפי, עו"ד רשמת החברות ראש רש ת התאגידים ראש רש

בוצע על ידי: ניזם זאמל, עו"ד

PATENT

REEL: 060572 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 07/02/2022